
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2017(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

College of Nursing-Bachelor of Nursing

Hours

Maintenance Fee
Progam & 

Services Fee
Heatlh 

Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 354 40 12 3 12 20 441 674 1115
2 708 80 24 6 24 20 862 1348 2210
3 1062 120 36 9 36 20 1283 2022 3305
4 1416 160 48 12 48 20 1704 2696 4400
5 1770 200 60 15 60 20 2125 3370 5495
6 2124 240 72 18 72 20 2546 4044 6590
7 2478 280 84 21 84 20 2967 4718 7685
8 2832 320 96 24 96 20 3388 5392 8780
9 3186 350 100 25 120 20 3801 6066 9867

10 3540 350 100 25 120 20 4155 6740 10895
11 3894 350 100 25 120 20 4509 7414 11923
12 4235 350 100 25 120 20 4850 8075 12925

College of Nursing - Masters of  Nursing

Hours

Maintenance Fee
Progam & 

Services Fee
Heatlh 

Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 679 40 12 3 12 20 766 921 1687
2 1358 80 24 6 24 20 1512 1842 3354
3 2037 120 36 9 36 20 2258 2763 5021
4 2716 160 48 12 48 20 3004 3684 6688
5 3395 200 60 15 60 20 3750 4605 8355
6 4074 240 72 18 72 20 4496 5526 10022
7 4753 280 84 21 84 20 5242 6447 11689
8 5432 320 96 24 96 20 5988 7368 13356

9+ 6105 350 100 25 120 20 6720 8280 15000
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2017(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Doctor of Nursing Practice

Hours
Maintenance Fee

Progam & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- 
State Total

1 679 40 12 3 12 20 766 921 1687
2 1358 80 24 6 24 20 1512 1842 3354
3 2037 120 36 9 36 20 2258 2763 5021
4 2716 160 48 12 48 20 3004 3684 6688
5 3395 200 60 15 60 20 3750 4605 8355
6 4074 240 72 18 72 20 4496 5526 10022
7 4753 280 84 21 84 20 5242 6447 11689
8 5432 320 96 24 96 20 5988 7368 13356

9+ 6105 350 100 25 120 20 6720 8280 15000

College of Nursing -Certificate Programs & Non-Degree

Hours

Maintenance Fee
Progam & 

Services Fee
Technology 

Fee
Health 

Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State 
Total

1 679 40 12 12 3 746 921 1667
2 1358 80 24 24 6 1492 1842 3334
3 2037 120 36 36 9 2238 2763 5001
4 2716 160 48 48 12 2984 3684 6668
5 3395 200 60 60 15 3730 4605 8335
6 4074 240 72 72 18 4476 5526 10002
7 4753 280 84 84 21 5222 6447 11669
8 5432 320 96 96 24 5968 7368 13336

9+ 6105 350 120 100 25 6700 8280 14980
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  
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